PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4311092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIUS-K9 ZRT.	02/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JULIUS-K9 ZRT.		
Street Address:	IPAR UTCA 10-12.		
City:	SZIGETSZENTMIKLÓS		
State/Country:	HUNGARY		
Postal Code:	2310		
Name:	JULIUS-K9 LLC		
Street Address:	IPAR UTCA 10-12.		
City:	SZIGETSZENTMIKLÓS		
'	1		
State/Country:	HUNGARY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D682486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Abe Hershkovitz/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D5061261

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 041524 FRAME: 0538

504264412

source=D5061261 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=D5061261 Assignment#page8.tif	

Docket	No.	D5061261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>JULIUS-K9 Zrt.</u> ("Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest
in and to US Patent Number <u>D682486</u> issued on <u>May 14, 2013</u> and titled <u>IDC</u>
POWER HARNESS FOR ANIMALS (the "Patent"), the documentary evidence of the
chain of title of ownership from the original Inventor to Assignor having been previously
submitted on August 18, 2010 for recordation in the records of the Office and recorded
on August 18, 2010 at Reel 024853, Frame 0226, and having been previously
submitted on February 16, 2017 for recordation in the records of the Office and
recorded on (inserted after signing) at Reel (inserted
after signing), Frame (inserted after signing).

(If this Assignment is filed before the Office notifies the attorneys or agents of record in this Patent of the recordation date, Reel number or Frame number of the documentary evidence of the chain of title of ownership from the original Inventor to the Assignor in this Assignment, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests one of the attorneys or agents of record in this Patent, including Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294, of the firm Hershkovitz & Associates, PLLC, whose address is 2845 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314, to fill in such information in the above blanks.)

AND, WHEREAS, <u>JULIUS-K9 Zrt.</u> and <u>JULIUS-K9 LLC</u> ("Assignees") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, and in any Reissues or extensions, and for the entire terms of any Patents, Reissues or extensions that may issue from Divisions, Continuations in whole or in part, or substitute Applications, which claim the benefit of the Patent. The entire right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignees in the protection of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and prosecution and protection of counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent Applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may require to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all Applications for the invention claiming the benefit of the Patent.

AND, Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Divisions and Continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, Reissues and prolongations thereof, to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.



Docket No. <u>D5061261</u>	· •
	EOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of Assignor by the norized to act on behalf of Assignor, and whose names and titles atures herein.
February 17, 201 Date	On behalf of JULIUS-K9 Zrt. 7 Signature Asz.: 25756571-2-13 Printed Name
	Member of the Board of <u>Directors (Senior Officer)</u> Title of Authorized Signatory
February 17, 20 ⁻ Date	Signature Sz.: 25756571-2-13 <u>Gyula SEBŐ</u>
	Printed Name

Member of the Board of
Directors (Senior Officer)
Title of Authorized Signatory

Company register extract

The data of the JULIUS-K9 Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság (2310 Szígetszentmiklós, Ipar utca 10-12.) with company number Cg.13-10-041638 company effective as at 29 November 2016 are as follows:

I. Data not dependent on company form

7.	General data	
	Company number	er:13-10-041638
	Company form:	Share company
	Registered:	2016/11/24

- 2. Name of the company
- 2/1. JULIUS-K9 Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 3. Abbreviated name of the company
- 3/1. JULIUS-K9 Zrt.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 5. Seat of the company
- 5/1. 2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Ipar utca 10-12.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- Business premise(s) of the company
- 6/1. 2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Fás utca 13-17.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 6/2. 2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Déri Miksa utca 5.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 7. Branch(es) of the company
- 7/1. HU-8200 Veszprém, Eszterházy Antal utca 3.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 7/2. HU-5243 Tiszaderzs, Fő utca 19.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 7/3. HU-5243 Tiszaderzs, Nefelejcs utca 10.

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 8. Date of the deed of foundation
- 8/1. 30 June 2016

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 902. Activities of the company

9/1.	6820'08 Renting and operating of own or leased real estate Main activity. Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/2.	7740 '08 Leasing of intellectual property and similar products, except copyrighted works Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/3.	5911 '08 Motion picture, video and television programme production activities Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/4.	1812'08 Other printing Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/5.	5920 '08 Sound recording and music publishing activities Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/6.	7490 '08 Other professional, scientific and technical activities n.e.c. Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/7.	6420 '08 Activities of holding companies Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/8.	8110 '08 Combined facilities support activities Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/9,	6810 '08 Buying and selling of own real estate Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/10.	6832 '08 Management of real estate on a fee or contract basis Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/11.	4110 '08' Development of building projects Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/12.	7022 '08 Business and other management consultancy activities Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/13.	4615'08 Agents involved in the sale of furniture, household goods, hardware and ironmongery Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/14.	4616 '08 Agents involved in the sale of textiles, clothing, fur, footwear and leather goods Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24
9/15.	4617 '08 Agents involved in the sale of food, beverages and tobacco

PATENT REEL: 041524 FRAME: 0543

9/16.

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

4618 '08 Agents specialised in the sale of other particular products

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

		124	

- 9/17. 4619 '08 Agents involved in the sale of a variety of goods

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/18. 4641 '08 Wholesale of textiles

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/19. 4642 '08 Wholesale of clothing and footwear

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/20. 4643 '08 Wholesale of electrical household appliances

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/21. 4644 '08 Wholesale of china and glassware and cleaning materials

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/22. 4645 '08 Wholesale of perfume and cosmetics

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/23. 4646 '08 Wholesale of pharmaceutical goods

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/24. 4647'08 Wholesale of furniture, carpets and lighting equipment Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/25. 4648 '08 Wholesale of watches and jewellery

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...
- 9/26. 4649 '08 Wholesale of other household goods

 Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

Subscribed capital of the company

11/1. Description Amount Currency

Total 20 000 000 HUF

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

13. Data on the person(s) entitled to representation

13/1. Bakos Anikó (mother's birth name: Vinkler Anna Mária)
Date of birth: 1968/10/27
2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Szabadság utca 30.

Tax identification number: 8371894147 Manner of representation: joint

Title of the person entitled to representation: Member of the Board of Directors (senior officer) Certified signature statement or specimen signature countersigned by lawyer has been filed. Start of legal relationship: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

13/2. Sebő Gyula (mother's birth name: Borza Helga)

Date of birth: 1970/06/19

2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Fás utca 11.

Tax identification number: 8377892863

Manner of representation: joint

Title of the person entitled to representation: Member of the Board of Directors (senior officer) Certified signature statement or specimen signature countersigned by lawyer has been filed.

Start of legal relationship: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

13/3. Becz Brigitta (mother's birth name: Paulik Ilona)

Date of birth: 1981/12/05

2315 Szigethalom, Nyár utca 164.

Tax identification number: 8419762911

Manner of representation: joint

Title of the person entitled to representation: Member of the Board of Directors (senior officer) Certified signature statement or specimen signature countersigned by lawyer has been filed.

Start of legal relationship: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

16. Data on the predecessor company(companies)

* 16/1. JULIUS-K9 Szolgáltató és Kereskedelmi Betéti Társaság

Company number: 13-06-025893

Tax number: 24603250-2-13

Date of change: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

20. Statistical code of the company

20/1. 25756571-6820-114-13.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

21. Tax number of the company

21/2. Tax number: 25756571-2-13.

Tax number status: valid tax number

Beginning of status: 2016/11/25

Date of change: 2016/11/25

Date of registration: 2016/11/28

Effective: 2016/11/25 ...

45. Electronic contact details of the company

45/1. Company's mailing address: ugyvitel@julius-k9.hu

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

49. Company numbers

49/1. Company number: 13-10-041638

Registered by the Court of Registration of Budapest Region Tribunal

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

II. Data dependent on company form

Data of the shareholder(s)

1/1. Bakos Anikó *(mother's birth name: Vinkler Anna Mária)*

Date of birth: 1968/10/27

2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Szabadság utca 30.

Start of membership: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24...

1/2. Sebő Gyula (mother's birth name: Borza Helga)

Date of birth: 1970/06/19

2310 Szigetszentmiklós, Fás utca 11. Start of membership: 2016/11/24

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

3. The share transfer is restricted by the deed of foundation

3/1. The share transfer is restricted by the deed of foundation.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

Type of management

9/1. Directorate

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29 Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

10. Number and face value of shares

10/1. Type of share: névre szóló törzsrészvény

Share class: az alapításkor kibocsátott részvényekkel egyező

Serial number: A

Quantity	Face value	Currency
1894	10000	HUF

Description: dematerializált névre szóló törzsrészvény. Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

10/2. Type of share: névre szóló elsőbbségi részvény

Share class: osztalékelsőbbségi

Serial number: B

Quantity	Face value	Currency
100	10000	HUF

Description: dematerializált névre szóló osztalékelsőbbségi részvény.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

10/3. Type of share: névre szóló elsőbbségi részvény

Share class: szavazatelsőbbségi

Serial number: C

444	Quantity	Face value	Currency
	2	10000	HUF

Description: dematerializált névre szóló szavazatelsőbbségi részvény.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

10/4. Type of share: névre szóló elsőbbségi részvény

Share class: vezető tisztségviselő kijelölésére vonatkozó

Serial number: D

Quantity	Face value	Currency
2	10000	HUF

Description: dematerializált névre szóló vezető tisztségviselő kijelölésére vonatkozó elsőbbségi részvény.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

10/5. Type of share: névre szóló elsőbbségi részvény

Share class: pénzszolgáltatás ellenében átruházni kívánt részvényekre elővásárlási jogot biztosító

Serial number: E

Quantity	Face value	Currency
2	10000	HUF

Description: dematerializált névre szóló pénzszolgáltatás ellenében átruházni kívánt részvényekre elővásárlási jogot biztosító elsőbbségi részvény.

Date of registration: 2016/11/24 Published: 2016/11/29

Effective: 2016/11/24 ...

The IM Company Information Service certifies that the data of this copy are based on the final court decrees. There is no unconsidered modification pending in company matter.

Prepared: 2016/11/29 13:19:41. At the date of issue, the provided data are identical with the data of the company registration system.

Microsec céginformációs szolgáltató



PATENT REEL: 041524 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 03/09/2017